
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

OSEC-2023-005752: NDRRMC Memos re Deactivation of National Response Clusters
ICOW Oil Spill in Oriental Mindoro effective Sept. 5, 2023
1 message

DENR OSEC Referral <osec.referral@denr.gov.ph> Thu, Sep 7, 2023 at 8:00 AM
To: Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa
Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region <r4b@denr.gov.ph>, emb_mimaropa@yahoo.com, DENR
Mimaropa Region <denrmimaropa@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa ICT <mimaropa.ict@denr.gov.ph>, director@bmb.gov.ph,
od@emb.gov.ph, recordsco <recordsco@emb.gov.ph>
Cc: "Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Organizational
Transformation <ouot@denr.gov.ph>, Geospatial Office <geospatial@denr.gov.ph>

Sir/Madam:

     Respectfully referred to your good office for information and appropriate action, with EDATS No.  OSEC-2023-005752.

     Thank you.

From: ROCD-OS OCD <rocd@ocd.gov.ph>
Date: Tue, Sep 5, 2023 at 10:42 AM
Subject: NDRRMC Memos re Deactivation of National Response Clusters ICOW Oil Spill in Oriental Mindoro and TC
GORING
To: <psd_do@pnp.gov.ph>, <flag.office@yahoo.com>, <drrmo+reports@deped.gov.ph>, BOM SDMCD DPWH
<bomsdmcd@gmail.com>, <chiefpnp@pnp.gov.ph>, Rey E Martija <remartija@dswd.gov.ph>, Irvin Miranda
<docirbs03@gmail.com>, <communication@redcross.org.ph>, PNP Dpcr <dpcr@pnp.gov.ph>, Joseangelo Mangaoang
<joseangelo.mangaoang@ocd.gov.ph>, <ogm.nha2015@yahoo.com>, Rizaline A. Sta. Ines <rastaines@dswd.gov.ph>,
OCD Operationsservice <ocd.operationsservice@ocd.gov.ph>, Susana Quiambao <quiambao2003@yahoo.com>,
Bernardo Rafaelito Alejandro IV <ba.alejandroiv@ocd.gov.ph>, <ictd@ocd.gov.oh>, DHSUD 2019
<osec.dhsud@gmail.com>, Disaster Response Assistance and Management Bureau <dremb@dswd.gov.ph>, ODG
CAAP <odg.caap@gmail.com>, <pnpdpcr@pnp.gov.ph>, <od_ble@yahoo.com>, Braddy M. Agarma
<bmagarma@dswd.gov.ph>, Office of the Secretary DOH <osec@doh.gov.ph>, AFP CHIEF OF STAFF
<csafp@afp.mil.ph>, Office of Civilian Security <ocs@dfa.gov.ph>, <ogm.nha2015@yahoo.com.ph>, Rey Martija
<ajitram0915@gmail.com>, <ictd.ocd@gmail.com>, DA FOS <fos@da.gov.ph>, Emergency Telecoms
<etc@dict.gov.ph>, Felix Labanda Jr. <fflabanda@bwc.dole.gov.ph>, DFA- Office of the Secretary <osec@dfa.gov.ph>,
Ocdda Opns <ocdda.opns@ocd.gov.ph>, CAD DPCR <pnpdpcrcad.2022@gmail.com>, Office of the Chief BFP OFC
BFP <ofc@bfp.gov.ph>, CAAP ODG-BCMG <odg.bcmg.caap@gmail.com>, CAD DPCR <pnpdpcrcad@yahoo.com>,
<ogm@ppa.com.ph>, DHSUD PHSS <phss@dhsud.gov.ph>, Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Division
<drrmd@dict.gov.ph>, Dilg Opcen <dilgopcen@gmail.com>, CG3 DCCGS for Operations
<cg3opns@coastguard.gov.ph>, <felixlabanda.dolebwc@gmail.com>, PeterPaul Gomez <peterpaulgomez@dti.gov.ph>,
public safety division <publicsafetydivision@gmail.com>, <oddg.sc@tesda.gov.ph>, Office of the Secretary
<osec@dswd.gov.ph>, Irvin Miranda <irmiranda@doh.gov.ph>, <dromd.group@dswd.gov.ph>, DBM Crisis Management
Committee <cmc-sec@dbm.gov.ph>, DILG Herbert Zapata <jcw.herbertzapata@gmail.com>, National Response and
Logistics Management Bureau <nrlmb@dswd.gov.ph>, Aldwin Rimbao <aldwin.rimbao@deped.gov.ph>, Benjamin Abalos
Jr. <bcabalosjr@dilg.gov.ph>, Bfp Nhq <bfp_nhq_do@yahoo.com>, Irvin Miranda <docirbs03@yahoo.com>,
<biannerellamas@gmail.com>, Maritime Communications, Weapons, Electronics and Information Systems
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<cg11@coastguard.gov.ph>, DFA- OSEC Coordination <osec.coord@dfa.gov.ph>, <ocsafp@yahoo.com>, NDRRMC
Operations Center <ndrrmoc@gmail.com>, <ocsafp.opns@gmail.com>, <psd.do@pnp.gov.ph>, MMDA Franco Nuevo M.
Jornacion PT.R.P E.M.T-D M.G.M <franconuevojornacion@yahoo.com>, <phstusec@doh.gov.ph>, Hemb Operation
Center DOH <hembopcen@doh.gov.ph>, <paul.maghirang@dhsud.gov.ph>, Imee Rose S Castillo
<irscastillo@dswd.gov.ph>, Rowena Dineros <wpd1928@gmail.com>, PCG Command Center
<pcgcomcen@coastguard.gov.ph>, Mark Jester Lim <markjester.lim@ocd.gov.ph>, DICT OSEC
<osec.docs@dict.gov.ph>, DepEd DRRMS <drrmo@deped.gov.ph>, Ortiz, Ma. Dolores T.
<ortiz.ma_dolores@dpwh.gov.ph>, Operations Division OJ3 AFP GHQ <opsdiv.oj3@gmail.com>,
<doh.officeofsoh@gmail.com>, <bonoan.manuel@dpwh.gov.ph>, <rogho-ous@dti.gov.ph>, ROCD-OS OCD
<rocd@ocd.gov.ph>, <chief@bjmp.gov.ph>, HEMB OFFICE DOH <hembdiroffice@gmail.com>,
<chiefbjmp@bjmp.gov.ph>, OCD Administrator's Office <ocda.ocd@gmail.com>, Elmie Joy Villegas
<ejtvillegas@doh.gov.ph>, Director Bernadett Velasco <bpvelasco@doh.gov.ph>, OCD NDRRMOC
<ndrrmoc@ocd.gov.ph>, Health Emergency Management Bureau <hemb@doh.gov.ph>, DOLE OSEC
<secshb3@dole.gov.ph>, Disaster Response and Assistance Management Bureau <dreambgrp@dswd.gov.ph>,
<plo.oed@tesda.gov.ph>, Susan Quiambao <quiambaosusan08@gmail.com>, DOH OSEC <dohosec@doh.gov.ph>,
Susana Cruz <susanmcph@yahoo.com>, CAD DPCR <pnpdpcrcadd@yahoo.com>, <dreambgroup@dswd.gov.ph>,
DENR <osec@denr.gov.ph>, Joe-Mar Perez <jperez@denr.gov.ph>, Diana Rose S Cajipe <drscajipe@dswd.gov.ph>,
<etc@ditc.gov.ph>, OCD Operationsservice <operationsservice@ocd.gov.ph>, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
<osec@dbm.gov.ph>, BOM-Safety and Disaster Management Coordination <bomsdmcd@dpwh.gov.ph>, Oj3 Afp
<oj3.afp@gmail.com>, Mary Ann Sarah Ulat <masc.ulat@ocd.gov.ph>, Rafael Olivar <paeng.olivar@dict.gov.ph>, DICT
Office of the Secretary <osec.caintic@dict.gov.ph>, ROG <rog@dti.gov.ph>, BOC Cares1 <boc.cares@customs.gov.ph>,
Vic Pablo <boclegal@gmail.com>, CHED <chairperson@ched.gov.ph>, Disaster Response Management Bureau
<drmb_grp@dswd.gov.ph>, <doeph.sec@gmail.com>, <ocsafp57@gmail.com>, OUS Disaster Response Management
Group <ousdrmg@dswd.gov.ph>, Susan Quiambao <susan.quiambao@ocd.gov.ph>, DROMD Group <dromd-
group@dswd.gov.ph>, Gloria J. Balboa <gloriaj.balboa@gmail.com>, PCG Opns <cpcg@mail.coastguard.gov.ph>,
ODDG TESD Operations <oddg.to@tesda.gov.ph>, Bernardo Rafaelito Alejandro IV <bernardorafaelito.alejandro@
ocd.gov.ph>, <cesar.idio@ocd.gov.ph>, <oas.maa@dhsud.gov.ph>, <pio@ots.gov.ph>, <osds@ched.gov.ph>, pca da.ob
<da.ob@pca.gov.ph>, Cesar Idio <idiocesar@gmail.com>, NTC commissioner <commissioner@ntc.gov.ph>,
Undersecretary for Regional Operations <usec.regionaloperations@dole.gov.ph>, DOE OSEC <doe_osec@yahoo.com>,
pcg ndrrmc <pcgndrrmc@coastguard.gov.ph>, OCD OCDA <ocda@ocd.gov.ph>, Sec. Silvestre H. Bello
<osec@dole.gov.ph>, Marion Reyes <marion.reyes@dfa.gov.ph>, OCD ICTD <ictd@ocd.gov.ph>,
<osecgroup@dswd.gov.ph>, Jay Juan <jay.juan11@yahoo.com>, oj3 <oj3@afp.mil.ph>, PUBLIC HOUSING AND
SETTLEMENTS SERVICE PHSS <dhsud.phss@gmail.com>, DA OSEC <osec@mail.da.gov.ph>, DA DRRMC
<drrmc@da.gov.ph>, DOTC - Office of the Secretary <osec@dotr.gov.ph>, Edgar Allan Tabell <ebtabell@dilg.gov.ph>,
Dir. Raffy Alejando <arp.alejandro@gmail.com>, TESDA-Office of the Director General <odg@tesda.gov.ph>, Benjz
Gerard Sevilla <benjz.sevilla@dict.gov.ph>, DIRECTOR BAI <director@bai.gov.ph>, PAGASA Weather Forecasting
Section <pagasawfs@gmail.com>, Public Safety Division <psd.do2021@gmail.com>, RALF ROLDAN
<ralf.roldan@dfa.gov.ph>, OCD IX Information Officer <robinedullanteslim@yahoo.com>, Office of the Assistant
Secretary for Disaster Response Management Group <oasdrmg@dswd.gov.ph>, OCS Div 4 <ocs.div4@dfa.gov.ph>,
ORLANDO BARACHINA <orlando.barachina@deped.gov.ph>, Marck Joseph Abellado <mjabellado06@gmail.com>,
Secretary <secretary@dti.gov.ph>, <markjestermanataslim@gmail.com>, <ohea@denr.gov.ph>, OAS Disaster Response
Management Group <oasdrmg_grp@dswd.gov.ph>, DRRMD's Emergency Operations Center (EOC)
<eoc.drrmd@dict.gov.ph>

Dear sirs/mesdames,

Good day!

Please see attached memos re deactivation of the National Response Clusters ICOW TC Goring and Oil Spill in Oriental
Mindoro effective 05 September 2023, 8AM. 
- NDRRMC Memo no. 102, s. 2023 with subject "Deactivation of National Response Clusters ICOW Oil Spill in Oriental
Mindoro
- NDRRMC memo no. 103, s. 2023 with subject "Deactivation of National Response CLusters ICOW TC "GORING"

For information.

Thank you and regards,
Response and Operational Coordination Division (ROCD)
Operations Service - Office of Civil Defense (OCD)
Department of National Defense (DND)
Camp General Emilio Aguinaldo, Quezon City, Philippines
+63 02 3764240 / +63 02 3763366 - Direct Line +63 02 9115061 Local 115
Email: rocd@ocd.gov.ph
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**REQUEST ACKNOWLEDGEMENT UPON RECEIPT OF EMAIL**

2 attachments

NDRRMC Memo no. 102 s. 2023_Deactivation_Oil Spill.pdf
347K

NDRRMC Memo no. 103 s. 2023_Deactivation_TC_GORING.pdf
367K
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